
2014 SUNY Cortland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-15   Conf: 14-4Home: 7-3Away: 13-6Neutral: 10-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (269), Opp (236)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (2), Kohler (2), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Wilder (3), Barca (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-53), Barca (14-15),
Corrigan (9-10), Flint (8-8), Wilder (8-11), Salamone (5-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Cork, Diane .368 43-43 136 38 50 7 2 7 30 82 .603 26 0 21 1 .466 1 1 5-5 44 3 4 .922
21 Hibbard, Alicia .357 43-43 140 19 50 10 0 5 35 75 .536 10 3 8 1 .412 0 2 0-0 375 4 4 .990
1 Bucci, Jamie .349 40-40 126 35 44 2 1 0 6 48 .381 10 3 8 0 .410 0 2 10-12 61 1 3 .954
19 Stoddard, Carrie .327 40-32 104 10 34 5 0 3 27 48 .462 2 0 11 1 .340 0 6 0-0 3 8 1 .917
16 Kohler, Meaghan .323 43-42 133 28 43 11 1 9 35 83 .624 15 4 20 1 .397 4 0 0-0 30 3 0 1.000
23 Wolstenholme, Erin .290 43-42 124 23 36 9 1 2 21 53 .427 12 1 19 0 .355 1 2 4-5 57 107 11 .937
17 Kadish, Courtney .272 42-41 114 12 31 6 1 3 17 48 .421 6 0 8 2 .308 0 0 0-0 33 87 9 .930
3 Phillips, Rosie .224 40-37 76 16 17 3 1 0 4 22 .289 10 0 2 0 .314 0 2 5-7 61 66 6 .955
14 Churchill, Kaleigh .500 4-0 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Dowd, Makaylee .353 22-5 34 6 12 4 0 0 2 16 .471 1 0 6 0 .371 0 1 2-2 4 6 0 1.000
22 Shade, Mikayla .333 7-1 6 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Lamison, Beth .294 11-5 17 2 5 2 0 0 0 7 .412 0 0 1 0 .294 0 0 0-0 12 9 3 .875
18 Wilder, Devynn .276 25-23 58 8 16 3 0 2 12 25 .431 8 2 8 1 .377 1 0 0-0 51 10 2 .968
4 Saavedra, Leah .250 14-6 24 5 6 2 0 0 4 8 .333 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 2 .600
7 Barca, Briana .225 32-25 71 10 16 3 1 0 6 21 .296 0 4 6 0 .267 0 3 2-3 86 9 2 .979
2 Martino, Alexa .200 16-0 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Flint, Alexandrea .143 25-13 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 5 0 .333 0 1 0-0 4 17 3 .875
8 Corrigan, Amber .000 23-11 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 2 0-0 6 18 1 .960
10 Flanagan, Alicia .000 9-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Salamone, Sarah .000 24-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 62 0 1.000
6 Trio, Bianca .000 26-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Lachall, Jamie .000 14-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
Totals

.308 43-43 1189 234 366 69 8 31 204 544 .458
10
2 18 128 7 .369 9 22 28-34 836 418 51 .961

Opponents .264 43-43 1079 145 285 37 4 9 129 357 .331 87 16 116 8 .327 5 38 22-27 829 325 82 .934

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Corrigan, Amber 2.65 5-5 23 11 1 1-3 3 63.1 66 42 24 26 37 12 1 1 .269 6 5 0 1 10
25 Salamone, Sarah 2.74 15-4 24 18 8 1-3 1 110.0 99 47 43 29 36 12 1 3 .236 5 4 0 0 14
11 Flint, Alexandrea 2.88 6-5 23 12 3 1-3 0 80.1 92 40 33 19 35 11 1 5 .290 2 4 0 4 11
24 Lachall, Jamie 3.92 2-1 13 2 0 0-2 0 25.0 28 16 14 13 8 2 1 0 .289 3 3 1 0 3
Totals 2.86 28-15 83 43 12 8 4 278.2 285 145 114 87 116 37 4 9 .264 16 16 1 5 38
Opponents 4.33 15-28 69 43 22 5 2 276.1 366 234 171 102 128 69 8 31 .308 34 18 1 9 22



2014 SUNY Cortland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Salamone, Sarah 66 4 62 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
16 Kohler, Meaghan 33 30 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dowd, Makaylee 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lachall, Jamie 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Martino, Alexa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hibbard, Alicia 383 375 4 4 .990 13 0 0 — 0 0
7 Barca, Briana 97 86 9 2 .979 0 14 1 .933 1 0
18 Wilder, Devynn 63 51 10 2 .968 1 8 3 .727 3 1
8 Corrigan, Amber 25 6 18 1 .960 3 9 1 .900 0 0
3 Phillips, Rosie 133 61 66 6 .955 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bucci, Jamie 65 61 1 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wolstenholme, Erin 175 57 107 11 .937 12 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kadish, Courtney 129 33 87 9 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cork, Diane 51 44 3 4 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Stoddard, Carrie 12 3 8 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lamison, Beth 24 12 9 3 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Flint, Alexandrea 24 4 17 3 .875 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
4 Saavedra, Leah 5 2 1 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Flanagan, Alicia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Trio, Bianca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Shade, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Churchill, Kaleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1305 836 418 51 .961 43 22 4 .830 4 1
Opponents 1236 829 325 82 .934 44 28 6 .824 8 0


